to the management regulations was made on 11 July 2012 by the Management Company and the 
Custodian. Notification that the most recent version of the management regulations had been filed 
was published on 27 July 2012. 

The consolidation currency of the Fund is the Euro. The Fund holds minimum net assets of one 
million two hundred and fifty thousand Euros (EUR 1,250,000.00) or the equivalent in another 
currency. The minimum net asset figure must be reached within 6 months of the authorisation of 
the Fund.  

The fiscal year shall close each year on 31 December. 

The following sub-funds are currently offered for subscription: